505876969 01/22/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5923798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ENTERTAINMENT GAMING ASIA INC.	05/01/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GAMING PARTNERS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3495 W. CHEYENNE AVE.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 208	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89032	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6659875

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pam.gerik@nortonrosefulbright.com
Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP
Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BLVD, STE. 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROJECT LONDON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL SOLOMITA	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Solomita/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Dolphin Patent Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=Dolphin Patent Assignment Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 505876969 REEL: 051588 FRAME: 0031

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

#### ASSIGNMENT dated

day of MAY 2016

#### **BETWEEN**

## **Entertainment Gaming Asia Inc**

Unit C1, G/F., Koon Wah Bldg., No.2 Yuen Shun Circuit, Yuen Chau Kok, Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong [hereinafter called the assignor]

#### AND

## **Gaming Partners International Corporation**

Registered Address: 3495 W. Cheyenne Ave, Suite 208, North Las Vegas,

Nevada 89032

[hereinafter called the assignee]

#### RECITALS

- 1. Assignor is registered as the owner of the patents identified in the schedule [hereinafter collectively called the patents]
- 2. Assignor has agreed to assign the patents to the assignee

## NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH

Assignor, for \$10 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignee, hereby assigns to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the patents.

#### SCHEDULE

Australia	774197
UK	2369534
USA	6659875
Australia	2007321700
Korea	10-2009-7012140
Philippines	1-2009-500910
Singapore	152544
Australia	2008215157
Philippines	1-2009-501436
Singapore	154733

PATENT REEL: 051588 FRAME: 0032

# **EXECUTED** by the parties

SIGNED for Entertainment Gaming As	ia Inc
in the presence of	
******	
signature of witness	Signature
क्ष्र के का का प्रमुख्या के के के का का का का का का का का का कि के के के के का का का कि के का का का कि का का क 	
name of witness (print)	Name and Title (print)
SIGNED for Gaming Partners Internation	onal Corporation
in the presence of	9 A
signature of witness	Signature
222727444000000000000000000000000000000	******************
name of witness (print)	Name and Title (naint)

PATENT REEL: 051588 FRAME: 0033

**RECORDED: 01/22/2020**